

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17135/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2008 in WP No. 10416/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MYSORE RASTHE S.S.S.MALIKARA SANGA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18112 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19296 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P.Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr. N.Devdas,Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.J.Amith,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Purushottam,Adv.

Mr. G.E.Vahanvati,SG.

Mr. Udaya Holla,AG.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. A.K.Chawla,Adv.

Mr. A.Rohen Singh,Adv.

For impleading ptr. Mr. CS Rajan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.B.Sahasranaman,Adv.

Mr. K.Rajeev,Adv.

For applicant Ms. Vandana Sehgal,Adv.

Mr. Rohan Thawani,Adv.

Mr. H.S.Anand,Adv.

Mrs. Rani Chhabra,Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.L.Gupta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

Ms. Simran Brar,Adv.

Mr. Jai Brar,Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Time granted by High Court for implementation of judgment fixed

upto 30.9.2008 is extended by one month.

List in second week of December, 2008, for further hearing.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]
COURT MASTER