

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17135/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2008 in WP No. 10416/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MYSORE RASTHE S.S.S.MALIKARA SANGA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18112 of 2008

(With appln. for directins and withdrawal of SLP and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19296 of 2008

(With permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

W.P(C) NO. 41 of 2009

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH CONNMT. PET. (C) NO.253/2008 IN SLP (C) NO.18112/2008

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde

Mr. A. R. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Amit K. Chawla,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

-2-

Ms. Simran Brar,Adv.

Mr. Vedanta Verma,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The matters are adjourned.

(Sunil Kumar)
A.R.-Cum-P.S.

(Veera Verma)
Court Master